	06-05-	2000							
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office						
	1 (0.012) 1101 0.0143 11020 11121 100		Attorney Docket No10992905-1						
	10137								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies):						
Alexey S. Kabalnov	ω	HEWLETT-PA	ACKARD COMPANY Property Administration 2400 Colorado 80528-9599						
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(M). W (1.16. W)	Intellectual F	Property Administration,						
`	(. 10	P.O. Box 27	2400 - న్రో 🚟						
	,	Fort Collins,	Colorado 80528-9599 6-						
			PH 3: 20						
			0						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tachedYes X No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?YesX No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
X Assignment	Morgor		Change of Name						
Assignment	Merger		Change of Name						
Security Agreement	Other								
Execution Date(s): Jan. 27, 2000									
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):								
The production from Dor(o, or patent)	diff.501 (5).								
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli	cation, execution	date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)							
Serial No.: 09/494,830 Date Filed:	Jan. 31, 2000								
	Additional numb	ers attached? NC	<u>)</u>						
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be r	nailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.							
Records Manager									
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	.NY								
PO Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599	ا								
Fort Collins, CO 80528-3538	,								
8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025									
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
Q. Statement and signature									
9. Statement and signature.									
	ellef, the foregoing in	nformation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document.	(0.30)								
5/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000326 082025 09494 \	1030								
↑ FC:581 40.00 CH	han	for Welle	,						
Jennifer Torres	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	DA MOVE							
\ Name of Person Signing	Signature	\circ	Date						
Total	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
		h this portion							
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks									
Box Assignment Washington, B.C. 20221									
Washington, D.C. 20231									

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992905-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

an appl	ication	for Lett	ers Patent	t of the Uni	ited States	s entitled:	J		, , , , , , , , , , , , ,	20 0170 01700
<u>Miniem</u>	ulsion '	<u>Fechniqu</u>	es For In	k Jet Inks						
Filing d	ate:	Jan 3	, 2000			Serial No.:	09	/494,830		
continu Letters	ations- Patent	in-part(, and an	C-I-P's), c , and all l	divisionals, ∟etters Pate	and rene ent of the	forth therein, wals of and su United States a les, or reexam	ubstit and d	utes for sa of countries	aid applica s foreign t	ation for said thereto which
be held the terr fully an	and ei n or te id entir	njoyed b rms for	y HP, its which sa ne same	successors id Letters I	i, assigns, Patent res	in my/our nam nominees or le pectively may ald and enjoyed	egal i be g	representat granted, rei	tives, to t ssued or	he full end of extended, as
that I/w covenal deliver improve legal re respect legal pr C-I-P's, everyth enforce any an	ve have nt and all suce ment(sepreser ing said reissu ing pos , for it d all	e not ex agree the h paper s), said statives, d inventi ngs, to e and fo ssible to s or thei countries	ecuted ar at I/we v s as may applicatio and I/wo on(s) or i sign all I reign app aid HP, i r own be s provide	nd will not vill, each tion to the necest of	execute a me a requesary or c Letters F o commun at(s), said ers, to ex o make all ors, assign er patent penses w	ght to convey to any agreement uest is made, a lesirable to perparent, to HP, application and ecute all disclass, nominees a protection for shich may be	in co and warfect its sor to d said aimer and and le said	onflict here vithout und the title 1 successors, o its nom d Letters Prs and divideclaration agal represeinvention(s	ewith, and lue delay, to said in assigns, inee, all atent, to sionals, co sionals, co entatives o) or impro	I I/we further execute and execute and execute and execute and execute and executes or known facts testify in any continuations, enerally to do to obtain and exement(s) in
States a patents and all United	and an on app Letters States	y official blications Patent which	of any cos as afore for said in may be	ountry or c said, to iss nvention(s)	ountries fue to HP, or improv granted	mmissioner of Foreign to the Uas assignee of rement(s), incluion or as a re	Inited the uding	d States wi entire right any and a	hose duty , title and Il Letters	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the
applicat	ion no	w identi	ied by th	e attorney	docket ni	s to insert the umber and title States Patent a	set	forth above	e as soon	date of said as the same
IN '	WITNE	SS WHE	REOF, I/y	ve hereunto	set my/o	ur hand(s) and	seal	(s):		
					Date	Assignment Signed	d:	1-2	7-21	000
Inventor's	Signatu	re (Seal)								- 2000
Inventor's	Typed	Name: Ale	key S Kabal	nov		Date Applica	tion S	igned:		
State of	Orego	า)) ss.:						
County of			3)						
Before personally	e me this known	or prove	of <u>eur</u>	the basis of		lly appeared Ally evidence to be				who is
nstrumen	t of assi	gnment to	be his/her f	ree act and de	eed.			1 1	1:0	
			1	granger (and the same of th	8	Yotary Public	THE L	Happ
					JODI LE			My commission	n expires: 🦪 🍾	-14 <i>-20</i> 00
D 12/00 /	Nacion)		(Use P		MY COMMISSION	N NO. A056188 Expires sept. 14, 2000	3		Par	ne 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 010820 FRAME: 0383